

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0248X-2011 **Version**: 1

Type:Ceremonial ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:9/13/2011In control:Craig

On agenda: 9/26/2011 Final action: 9/27/2011

Title: To honor and recognize Commissioner Robert Vogt for his service to the Victorian Village Commission

and thank him for his support and commitment to the Columbus community.

Sponsors: Hearcel Craig

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/27/2011	1	MAYOR	Signed	
9/27/2011	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
9/26/2011	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
9/26/2011	1	Columbus City Council	Adopted	Pass

To honor and recognize Commissioner Robert Vogt for his service to the Victorian Village Commission and thank him for his support and commitment to the Columbus community.

WHEREAS, Robert Vogt has over twenty-nine years of combined community service; serving nine years on the Italian Village Commission, three years on the Historic Resources Commission, three years on the Board of Commission Appeals, and most recently fourteen years on the Victorian Village Commission; and

WHEREAS, Commissioner Vogt has contributed in immeasurable ways to the preservation of the Victorian Village Historic District throughout his tenure on multiple commissions serving multiple historic districts; and

WHEREAS, Commissioner Vogt's in-depth knowledge and understanding of the Secretary of the Interior's Standards for Preservation has provided a model for current and future historic district commissioners; and

WHEREAS, Commissioner Vogt is a founding member and past chairman of the National Council of Affordable Housing Market Analysts and a founding member of the Ohio Housing Council; and

WHEREAS, Commissioner Vogt's collective contributions to the goals of neighborhood stabilization and historic preservation in the City of Columbus represents the absolute best in stewardship and commitment to the City and its historic districts; his length of service speaks to his unwavering support of the importance of the historic urban fabric of Columbus; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

That we do hereby honor and recognize Commissioner Robert Vogt for his ongoing service to the Victorian Village Commission and thank him for his support and commitment to the Columbus community.